
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 531 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2017 

 

GAUGE CONVERSION IN JHARKHAND 

 

†531.    SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA: 

 

    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS  be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether any request has been made by the State Government of 

Jharkhand regarding gauge conversion; 

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years; and 

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon and the outcome 

thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a): No, Madam. Jharkhand has no meter gauge network. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 

***** 

 


